
DOD Orofacial Pain Providers 2015 
 
Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 
LCDR(s) James Hawkins james.m.hawkins77.mil@mail.mil 

 (619) 532-5586                       DSN 522-5586/8640 
 
Travis AFB, Fairfield, CA 
Maj Tom Weber        thomas.weber.1@us.af.mil 

(707) 423-7008     DSN: 799-7008 (707) 423-2352 (desk)      
 
Naval Hospital, Camp Lejeune, NC 
LCDR Jaime James              jaime.l.james3.mil@mail.mil (910) 450-4740 
 
 
Naval Postgraduate Dental School, Bethesda, MD.  
(301) 295-1495  DSN 295-1495  Fax (301) 295-2070 
 
CAPT Steve Hargitai* istvan.a.hargitai.mil@mail.mil  
 
CAPT Nick Mazzeo  nicholas.mazzeo.mil@mail.mil  
 
CAPT(ret) John Johnson   john.f.johnson80.civ@mail.mil   
 
CAPT(ret) Peter Bertrand  peter.m bertrand.civ@mail.mil  
 
Lisa Sharp, RN, MSN  melisa.k.sharp.civ@mail.mil  
 
LCDR Kyle Vick R  james.k.vick.mil@mail.mil  
 
LCDR Brock Johnson R brock.j.johnson2.mil@mail.mil  
 
LCDR(s) Preston Criddle R preston.m.criddle.mil@mail.mil  
 
CDR Jim Corbett R  james.t.corbett2.mil@mail.mil  
 
LT Abby Schmidt R  abigail.l.schmidt2.mil@mail.mil  
 
Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA 
CAPT(ret) Curt Bergey     Curtis.r.bergey.civ@mail.mil 

(757) 953-2740                       DSN 377-2740 
 
Naval Dental Center, Camp Futenma, Futenma Dental Clinic, Okinawa, Japan 
LCDR(s) Ken Fan  kenneth.fan@med.navy.mil  

DSN: 315-636-3171 
 
 
Army DENTAC, Fort Bragg, NC – (910) 432-1893  910-396-7834 
COL Mike Apicella*                michael.j.apicella.mil@mail.mil  
 
MAJ Alexander Smith  alexander.smith.mil@mail.mil 
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Tripler Army Medical Center, HI – (808) 433-6825 DSN 433-6825 
LTC Tom Stark   thomas.r.stark.mil@mail.mil  
 
Wilford Hall Medical Center, Lackland AFB, TX. (210) 671-9899   DSN 473-9899  
Col Richard Townsend* richard.townsend.1@us.af.mil 

(210) 671-9828 (desk)        
Maj Shawn McMahon shawn.mcmahon@us.af.mil  
 
81DS/ SGD Keesler AFB, MS – (228) 376-0511/12 or DSN 591-0511/12 
Col Sara Dixon          (228) 376-5157 (desk) sara.dixon@us.af.mil  
 
FTOS/ AFIT residency programs- University of Kentucky 
Capt Preston Duffin  preston.duffin@uky.edu  
LT Eric Frederiksen  eric.frederiksen@uky.edu 
 
 
 
*Service specialty leader  R – Resident F - Fellow 
 
 
 
 
Naval Dental Center, Camp Pendleton, CA – vacant 
 
Naval Dental Clinic, Norfolk, VA - vacant 
 
Naval Dental Clinic, Great Lakes, IL – vacant 
 
Naval Hospital JAX, FL – vacant 
 
Naval Hospital Yokosuka, Japan - vacant 
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